Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:					
8630	7-24-2024	C5	4	1 1					
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:					
	čil		10	7/22/2024					
8a. Applicant(s), Landowner, WUC New to system □	Person ID 23270 Add Seq#		8c. Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq#						
POKY FEEDERS INC Attn: JOE MORGAN 600 E ROAD 30 SCOTT CITY, KS 67871-5	5043								
	<u> </u>								
8b. Landowner(s) New to system ☐	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. Landown New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#					
	4 1 2 2 2			1 1					
		*							
				- 1					
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: 12/31/2024	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2025					
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	Oriller Copy					
☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date t	o Comply:					
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			Date Prepared: 7/24/ Date Entered:	2024 By: MAM By:					

File No.	8630		11. County	sc	Ва	sin: A	RK/	NS	AS I	RIVE	ΕR	S	ream:							Fo	rmation Code: 2	Special Use:	ı.		
	nts of Dive	rsion														Rate	and Q	uantity							
MOD DEL	PDIV															A	Authori	zed		A	dditional				
ENT	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	í	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)	-	Rate		Quantit mgy	У	Rate gpm		Overlap PD Files			
DEL	49060																	,							
ENT		NESESE	16	20S	32W		12	232	83							250		20.52		250	20.52	20199064			
снк	18629	*																							
снк	35174						4																		
		i i																							
		4.																			-				
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																									
																			-		· · · · .	7 -			
										4								-							
16. Plac	lace of Use		ace of Use						NE1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4			Total Owner Ch		? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL	PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
CHK 2					1 3																				
CHK 5	3620								74																
CHK 5	4924												-												
СНК 6	0746						ï																		
СНК 6	9678													74			4.4				- 4				
	14,														-		ν,								
Base Ac	res: Ye	ar:	Minimum R	Reason	nable Qu	antity:																			
Comme	nts:																								

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

July 24, 2024

POKY FEEDERS INC Attn: JOE MORGAN 600 E ROAD 30 SCOTT CITY, KS 67871-5043

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 8630

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of July 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 8,630 dated 24th day of July 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

POKY FEEDERS INC Attn: JOE MORGAN 600 E ROAD 30 SCOTT CITY, KS 67871-5043

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

of div	ersion a	ind/or p	lace of	f use.														-	EIVED
						ı	File No	. <u>8630</u>)									4:3 JUL 2	2 2 2024
1. A	Application	on is he	reby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	hange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):		Ga	arden Ci	ty Field Office
							lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				Divis	son of V	Vater Resource
u	inder the	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	upply i	s:		\boxtimes G	Fround	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name ar							Inc at	tn Joe	Morga	an								
_	800 E R																		
	Phone N								Email	addre	ss:								
N	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	t: <u>san</u>	ne as a	above									**
F	Phone N	umber:)					Email	addre	ss:								77
	he pres																		
C	Owner o																		
							- v-												
(I	If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)							П	
			NE¼				NW¼				SW1/4			SE1/4				TOTAL ACRES	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
C	f this ap Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:									use be	e chan	ged to	:			
(1	If there is	more th	an one			tach su	ippleme			neces	sary.)								
	_	_			≣¼ 				V¼	T			V¼	0511			=1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
				•			-												
F	or Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code	CLT	Fe	e \$ <u>10</u>	0.00	TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date _	7-22	- 24	Chec	k# 2	32673
		-		-															



		LL HILL	4,00	
Presently authorize	zed point of diversion:			
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
of Section	, Township		South, Range	(W),
in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)
(DWR use only: C	Computer ID No GI	PS	feet North	feet West)
☐This point will not	be changed This point will be change	ged as follows: 🔲	No change, point better o	escribed with GPS as follows:
	f diversion: (Complete only if chan			
	Quarter of the			
of Section	, Township		South, Range	(W),
in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Quantity _			
This point is: A	dditional Well Geo Center List	other water rights	that will use this point	
Brosently authoris	zed point of diversion:			
			Overter of the	Overton
of Section	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
in Section	, Township County, Kansas,	foot North	South, Range	Southeast corner of section
Authorized Pate	County, Kansas, Authorized Quantity	/ leet North	Dooth of well	(foot)
(DWP use only: C	Computer ID No GI	ne .	beput of well	foot West)
This point will not	be changed This point will be change	and as follows:	No change point better d	escribed with GPS as follows:
The state of the s	f diversion: (Complete only if chan			
	Quarter of the			
of Section	, Township		South Range	(W)
in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corner of section
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	(feet)
	dditional Well Geo Center List			
	n are desired for the following reason			
(please be specific)			200 100 North	100 200 300
		. 200 Em	200 100 0	100 200 300
		. [
If a well, is the test h	nole log attached? Yes No	300		1 + 1 = 200
		200	1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	1 + 1 + 1 = 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E/	/ -	/-
As soon as possible		100	1+1+1=	+ + + 100
). If the point of diversi	on is a well:	#	-	=
2 T	oing to do with the old well?	West 0		
(a) vinataro you g	oning to do war are old won.	Ĭ.	_ <u> </u>	
Plug it	HI-	A		A
(b) When will this b	e done? As soon as possible	100	1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1 100
		Ē,	\ - =	
Groundwater Manag	sement District recommendation attache	ad2 200 =	1 + 1 -	1 - 1 - 200

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

☐ Yes ☐ No

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing of the proposed point of diversion must be located within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

0 South

100

12. Assisted by CI, GCFO

300

200

100

00 200 300 Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 8630

0:	ized point of c	<u>liversion:</u>				
One in the	NE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
of Section	16	. Township	20	South, Range 52 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 89	32	West.
in Scott	Cou	nty, Kansas, 1243	feet North	52 feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate	250 gpm	Authorized Quantity	20.52 MGY	Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID I	No. 3 GI	PS 1265	feet North 89	feet We	est)
☐ This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be cha	nged as follows:	☐ No change, point better o	described with G	PS as follows:
		Complete only if chan				
				Quarter of the South, Range 83 feet West of S	SF	Quarter
of Section	16	Township	20	South Range	32	West
in Scott	Cou	nty Kansas 1232	feet North	83 feet West of S	outheast come	er of section
Proposed Rate	no change	Proposed Quantity	no change	Proposed well depth	(feet) 1	60 SECTION.
This point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this point _	(1661)	
This point is.	dullional vveli	Geo Center List	other water right	us triat will use triis point _		
Presently author			-4			
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
of Section	16	, Township	20	South, Range	32	West,
I in Scott	Cou	ntv. Kansas. 78	feet North	2393 feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate _	325 gpm	Authorized Quantity	29.31 MGY	Depth of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID I	No. 1 GI	PS 70	feet North 2393	feet We	est)
This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be cha	nged as follows:	No change, point better o	lescribed with G	PS as follows:
		Complete only if chan				
				Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		Quarter of the		South Pange		Quarter
in Section	Cou	nty Kanaga	foot North	South, Rangefeet West of SProposed well depth	outhoost corns	r of postion
Drange d Date	Cou	Dramas d Overtite	leet North	leet west of S	outneast come	er of section.
Proposed Rate		_ Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	(teet)	·
I his point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this point _		
Presently author						
One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
of Section			20			
	16	. Lownship	20	South, Range	32	West.
in Scott	16 Cou	, Township ntv. Kansas. 2660	feet North	South, Range 161 feet West of S	32 outheast corne	West,
in <u>Scott</u> Authorized Rate	16 Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>2660</u>	feet North 8.79 MGY	South, Range 161 feet West of S	32 outheast corne	r of section.
Authorized Rate _	16 Cou 225 gpm	 Authorized Quantity 	8.79 MGY	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well	32 outheast corne (fee	West, er of section. et)
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only:	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I	Authorized Quantity No. <u>2</u> G i	8.79 MGY 2678	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section.
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: ☐ This point will no	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I	Authorized Quantity No. 2 Gi ☐ This point will be cha	8.79 MGY PS 2678 Inged as follows:	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section.
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: ☑ This point will not proposed point of	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI ☐ This point will be cha Complete only if chan	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North No change, point better of	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: ☑ This point will not proposed point of	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI ☐ This point will be cha Complete only if chan	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North No change, point better of	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: ☑ This point will not proposed point of	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI ☐ This point will be cha Complete only if chan	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North No change, point better of	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: ☑ This point will not proposed point of	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI ☐ This point will be cha Complete only if chan	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North No change, point better of	32 outheast corne (fee	west, er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (0	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI _ This point will be cha Complete only if chan Quarter of the, Township nty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth	outheast corne feet Welescribed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (0	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI _ This point will be cha Complete only if chan Quarter of the, Township nty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	8.79 MGY 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of	outheast corne feet Welescribed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (0	Authorized Quantity No. 2 GI _ This point will be cha Complete only if chan Quarter of the, Township nty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	8.79 MGY 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth	outheast corne feet Welescribed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I of diversion: (C	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth	outheast corne feet Welescribed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I of diversion: (Computer	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth ts that will use this point Quarter of the	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Goodheast corne (feet)	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I of diversion: (Computer	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth ts that will use this point Quarter of the	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Goodheast corne (feet)	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I of diversion: (Computer	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161 feet West of S Depth of well feet North 207 No change, point better of Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S Proposed well depth ts that will use this point Quarter of the	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Goodheast corne (feet)	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Westerbed with G outheast corne (feet)	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter(E/W), er of section. Quarter(E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	225 gpm Computer ID I ot be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Westerbed with G outheast corne (feet)	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter(E/W), er of section. Quarter(E/W), er of section.
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (Cou additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Westerbed with G outheast corne (feet) outheast corne (feet) feet Westerbed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section. Quarter (E/W), er of section. et) est)
Authorized Rate	Council Computer ID Not be changed of diversion: (Council Computer ID Not be changed of Council Computer ID Not be changed of the changed of Council Computer ID Not be changed	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North escaped as follows:	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Westerbed with G outheast corne (feet) outheast corne (feet) feet Westerbed with G	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section. Quarter (E/W), er of section. et) est)
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6 Cou Additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North ged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Gescribed wit	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section. Quarter (E/W), er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6 Cou Additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North ged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Gescribed wit	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section. Quarter (E/W), er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6 Cou additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North ged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Gescribed wit	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter(E/W), er of section. Quarter(E/W), er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6 Cou additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North ged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Gescribed wit	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter (E/W), er of section. Quarter (E/W), er of section. et) est) PS as follows:
Authorized Rate	16 Cou 225 gpm Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6 Cou additional Well ized point of d Cou Computer ID I of be changed of diversion: (6	Authorized Quantity No. 2	8.79 MGY PS 2678 nged as follows: ge is requeste feet North other water righ feet North ged as follows: ge is requeste	South, Range 161	outheast corne feet Wedlescribed with Gescribed wit	West, er of section. et) est) PS as follows: Quarter(E/W), er of section. Quarter(E/W), er of section. et) est) PS as follows:

14. If t	he proposed grou	ndwater point of diversio	n is 300 or fewer f	eet from	the existing	ng point o	of diversio	n, complete t	he following	g:
(a)		signed represent all own No (If no, all owr	ers of the currently ers must sign this			s) of use	identified	in this applic	ation?	
(b)	 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) 									
(c)		n is not approved expedi No (If no, all owr	tiously, will there b ers must sign this			age to pr	operty, pu	blic health or	safety?	
or a cha	ange in place of u	es a surface water chang se, the application must tatement authorizing rep	be signed by all or	sion, a g wners of	the currer	r change atly autho	in point o	of diversion gr	eater than their duly au	300 feet uthorized
age an	nd the owner, the ehalf, in regar	first duly sworn upone spouse of the owr ds to the water right lication are true, cor	ner, or a duly au (s) to which thi	ıthorize s appli	ed agent	of the o	wner(s)	to make th	is applica	tion on
Dated a	st_Scott	- City	, Kansas	, this	18	day of	Jul	1	, 20	24_
-		(Owner) Compared to the compa		_			(Sp	ouse)		
P.K.	Fraka I	ine Kirk Deck	cent GO				(-1			
1015		(Please Print)		_			(Pleas	se Print)		
				_						
		(Owner)					(Sp	ouse)		
		(Please Print)		-			(Pleas	se Print)		
		(Owner)	-	-			(Sp	ouse)		
		(Please Print)	NO.	TARY PUE	BLIC-State of	Kansas	(Pleas	se Print)		
State of	f Kansas)	A	Sus	an A. I	Kite				
County	of Scott	SS		My Appt	.Exp 121	4/202	Le .			
I her	reby certify that	the foregoing applica	tion was signed	in my	presence	and s	worn to	before me	this 18	day
				A	dus	an	a.	Public		
My Con	nmission Expires	12/14/2024	·				Notary	Public		
ONLY C	OMPLETE APPLICA	ATIONS WILL BE PROCES	SED. To be comple							
			FEE SC	HEDULE	=					
	the schedule belo (1) Application to (2) Application to	ge the place of use or the w: Make checks payable or change a point of diver or change a point of diver or change the place of us	e point of diversion e to: Kansas Dep sion 300 feet or le sion more than 30	under to artments	his section	Ilture 			\$1 \$2	00 00

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, h the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and tations of File No. 8630
1.	A change application was received on
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \bigcap \text{Not Applicable}
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 4 7, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 2 4, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 5 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\subseteq \) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you Eng Agr filed adr day rev File 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divitin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 yes pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, and Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS pool. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas Sommat ORDEX 1330ED By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer Duly Authorized Designee
	For Use by Register of Deeds County of Lenney
	Acknowledged before me on July 24, 2024 by Michael A Meyer
	Signature: Aaron holsted
	My commission expires: My ARRON T. HOLSTED Motary Public AARON T. HOLSTED My Appointment Expires (Notary S May) 18, 2027

East Well

	WELL R		Form V			vision of Water sources App. No	1	Well ID			
1 LOCA	TION OF W	ATER WE		Fraction SE1/4 SE1/4 NE	Se	ection Number					
2 WELL Business Address: Address:	OWNER: L POKEY F 600 E RO	ast Name: EEDERS AD 30		First:	Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner's address, check here:						
City:	SCOTT C	T	State: KS	ZIP: 67871	100	T	00.0440	20			
SECTIO		Depth(s) G 2) WELL'S S below above	roundwater F ft. 3 TATIC WAT land surface, land surface,	PLETED WELL: Incountered: 1)	130 fi. ☐ Dry Well 30 ft. y-yr) 6/25/202 y-yr)	30					
SW	S mile	after Estimated Bore Hole	Well w hours Yield:60 Diameter: .1.2	ater was pumping	ft. gpm ft. and	6 Elevat	. ☐ Ground Level ☐ TOC GPS ☐ Topographic Map				
7 WELL	WATER TO	BE USED	AS:			1					
1. Domestic House Lawn Livest 2. Irrigat 3. Feedle 4. Indust	hold & Garden ock ion	6. [7. [8. [9. E	Dewatering Aquifer Re Monitoring	er Supply: well ID g: how many wells? . charge: well ID g: well ID l Remediation: well I Soil Vapor Injection		. 11. Test Hole: well ID					
	Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? ☐ Yes ■ No If yes, date sample was submitted:										
Water well disinfected? ■ Yes □ No											
Casing diam Casing heig	8 TYPE OF CASING USED: ■ Steel ■ PVC □ Other										
Brass	☐ Galv	anized Steel	☐ Concr	ete tile None	used (open ho						
Continue Louve	OR PERFOR nuous Slot ered Shutter PERFORATI RAVEL PAC	☐ Mill Slot ☐ Key Pund ED INTERV	☐ Ga ched ☐ Wi	uze Wrapped	aw Cut ft., From	None (Open Ho ft. to	ole) ft., From	ft. to ft ft.			
9 GROUT	MATERIA	L: Neat	cement [Cement grout	Bentonite	Other					
	als: From			ft., From	. ft. to	ft., From	ft. to	ft.			
☐ Septic ☐ Sewer ☐ Watert ☐ Other	Tank Lines ight Sewer Lir (Specify) NO	nes	Lateral Lines Cess Pool Seepage Pit N.W.IT.HIN.	Sewage L Feedyard	agoon [] Livestock Pen] Fuel Storage] Fertilizer Stor	☐ Abande	cide Storage oned Water Well ell/Gas Well			
10 FROM	TO TO		LITHOLOG	Distance from v	FROM		LITHO, LOG (cont.) or	r PLUGGING INTERVALS			
0	40 (CLAY									
60		CLAY, SAN CLAY	D								
70		SRAVEL			-						
130		GRAVEL, C	LAY								
132	152	SRAVEL									
152 153	153 Y	ELLOW SI	HALE		Notes:	- 4	100/	7			
			7				//X/WX				
11 CONT under my j Kansas Wa under the b	11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 6/25/2024 and this record is true to in section my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 938 This Water Well Record was completed of the day-year) 7/10/2024 under the business name of SCHAAL DRILLING LTD. Signature Mail I white copy along with a fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Environment. Bureau of Water, GWTS Section.										
1000	Mail I white copy along with a fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, GWTS Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for Sourceords. Telephone 785-296-5524.										